Garden BirdWatch Other Wildlife Guide

PLEASE USE THE CODES ON THIS FORM WHEN FILLING IN
YOUR OTHER WILDLIFE RECORDING FORM.

BTO

Looking out for birds

Please use this list to look up the species codes needed when completing the Other Wildlife Recording
Form. If you find that the species you want is not on the list, first check to make sure that it is not one of
the 42 species on the main count form.If not, please use the code ‘99999’ and enter the name of the species
in pencil on the form.

List of Scarcer Species - updated February 2011

Birds

Barn Owl 00279 Moorhen 00142
Black Redstart 00352 Mute Swan 00046
Buzzard 00110 Oystercatcher 00152
Canada Goose 00055 Peafowl (Peacock) 01248
Chiffchaff 00422 Pheasant 00133
Cirl Bunting 00515 Pied Flycatcher 00429
Coot 00145 Raven 00456
Crested Tit 00434 Red Kite 00099
Crossbill 00478 Red-legged Partridge 00130
Cuckoo 00276 Redpoll 01079
Curlew 00203 Redshank 00206
Dipper 00339 Redstart 00353
Egyptian Goose 00059 Reed Warbler 00393
Firecrest 00425 Ring Ouzel 00370
Garden Warbler 00411 Ring-necked Parakeet 00274
Great Black-backed Gull 00240 Rock Dove 00268
Green Woodpecker 00308 Sand Martin 00321
Grey Heron 00039 Sedge Warbler 00389
Grey Partridge 00131 Skylark 00319
Grey Wagtail 00336 Snipe 00192
Greylag Goose 00053 Spotted Flycatcher 00426
Hawfinch 00485 Stock Dove 00269
Helmeted Guineafowl 01288 Stonechat 00355
Herring Gull 00237 Swallow 00322
Hooded Crow 00910 Swift 00295
House Martin 00325 Turtle Dove 00272
Kestrel 00116 Twite 00474
Kingfisher 00300 Water Rail 00136
Kittiwake 00242 Waxwing 00338
Lapwing 00171 Wheatear 00357
Lesser Black-backed Gull 00236 Whinchat 00354
Lesser Redpoll 01079 Whitethroat 00410
Lesser Spotted Woodpecker 00311 Willow Warbler 00423
Lesser Whitethroat 00409 Wood Warbler 00421
Linnet 00473 Woodcock 00196
Little Grebe 00006 Wryneck 00306
Little Owl 00284 Yellow Wagtail 00334
Mallard 00069 Unidentified duck 01166
Mandarin Duck 00063 Unidentified goose 01153
Meadow Pipit 00332

Mediterranean Gull 00226




Reptiles and Amphibians
Adder

Common Frog

Common Lizard

Common Newt (Smooth Newt)
Common Toad

Grass Snake

Great Crested Newt

Palmate Newt

Slow Worm

Unidentified newt

Butterflies and Moths
Brimstone

Clouded Yellow
Comma

Common Blue
Essex Skipper
Gatekeeper
Green-veined White
Holly Blue
Hummingbird Hawkmoth
Large Skipper
Large White
Marbled White
Meadow Brown
Orange Tip

Painted Lady
Peacock Butterfly
Red Admiral
Ringlet

Small Copper

Small Skipper
Small Tortoiseshell
Small White
Speckled Wood
Wall Brown

Bumblebees

Buff-tailed Bumblebee

Early Bumblebee

Common Carder Bee

Field Cuckoo Bumblebee

Forest Cuckoo Bumblebee

Garden Bumblebee

Heath Bumblebee

Red-tailed Bumblebee

Ruderal Bumblebee

Southern Cuckoo Bumblebee

Tree Bumblebee

Unidentified black bee with red tail
Unid. brown bumblebee

Unid. yellow & black bee - red tail
Unid. yellow & black bee - white tail
White-tailed Bumblebee

01227
01219
01225
01221
01220
01226
01223
01222
01224
01391

01228
01386
01233
01285
01389
01241
01238
01242
01335
01390
01239
01404
01235
01229
01240
01232
01231
01333
01243
01388
01230
01237
01234
01236

01471
01476
01483
01493
01494
01479
01475
01481
01480
01489
01478
01496
01495
01498
01497
01470

Dragonflies and other insects

Azure Damselfly
Blue-tailed Damselfly
Broad-bodied Chaser
Brown Hawker
Common Blue Damselfly
Common Darter
Emperor Dragonfly
Four-spotted Chaser
Hornet

Large Red Damselfly
Migrant Hawker
Ruddy Darter
Southern Hawker
Stag Beetle

Mammals
Badger

Bank Vole
Brown Hare
Brown Long-eared Bat
Brown Rat
Common Shrew
Domestic cat
Domestic dog
Field Vole (Short-tailed Vole)
Grey Squirrel
Harvest Mouse
Hedgehog
House Mouse
Mole

Muntjac Deer
Noctule Bat
Pine Marten
Pipistrelle Bat sp
Pygmy Shrew
Rabbit

Red Deer

Red Fox

Red Squirrel
Roe Deer

Stoat

Weasel

Wood Mouse
Unidentified bat

01611
01617
01636
01623
01616
01645
01627
01638
01379
01615
01626
01644
01622
01244

01103
01114
01089
01113
01102
01100
01130
01218
01115
01093
01122
01099
01123
01101
01098
01109
01125
01110
01106
01091
01095
01094
01092
01096
01104
01105
01119
01387



